ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 5" June 2017
In The Millennium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Present:
Clir Patrick Bailey

Clir Tony Chudziak
Clir Chloe Rusby
Clir Robert Wallbridge

One parishioner was in attendance
Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence

Minute Action
Item
1 Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues

1.1 One parishioner was in attendance to discuss the Chimes. It

was agreed that all Clirs are very much in support of Council
business still being submitted for Chimes publication

2 Apologies
2.1 Cllr Diana Forester, Clir Fiona Manns and Clir Mike Tyers
3 Declarations of Interest
3.1 None
4 Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 8" May
4.1 These were signed off by ClIr Patrick Bailey
5 Councillor Barry Durkin’s Report
5.1 Clir Durkin’s report gave details on the following:-

City Link Road
Council constitution
Full Council Meeting May 2017

6 Items Not On the Agenda
6.1 None
7 Lengthsmans Scheme
7.1 Clerk confirmed that the Lengthsman had cut some of the grass

verges and awaiting Balfour Beatty to cut the remaining ones

8 Highways
8.1 Cllr Tony Chudziak confirmed that repairs were still being




10

11

12

13

14

15

9.1

10.1

111

121

13.1

14.1

15.1

ADOPTED

carried out by Balfour Beatty although job numbers were
taking slightly longer than usual to be completed

NDP

It was agreed that the Clerk would confirm a definite date for
Sam Banks of Herefordshire Council to come in and guide the
Parish Council on how to plan the NDP

Planning

P171679/XA2 Land at Lynders Nursery — This application was
not open for comments and is actually on the boundary in to
Linton Parish

Financial Matters

The following payments were approved:-
Lengthsmans invoice for May- £220.00

Clerks expenses for May & Salary diff - £20.45
Cheques were not signed

Correspondence
Nil

Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
Summer Fete — Saturday 24" June

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
None

Date of Next Meeting
Monday 3" July

The Meeting Closed At 8.15pm

Clerk



ADOPTED




