ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 5th June 2017 In The Millennium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Present:

Cllr Patrick Bailey Cllr Tony Chudziak Cllr Chloe Rusby Cllr Robert Wallbridge

One parishioner was in attendance Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence

8.1

Minute Item			Action
1	1.1	Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues One parishioner was in attendance to discuss the Chimes. It was agreed that all ClIrs are very much in support of Council business still being submitted for Chimes publication	
2	2.1	Apologies Cllr Diana Forester, Cllr Fiona Manns and Cllr Mike Tyers	
3	3.1	Declarations of Interest None	
4	4.1	Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 8 th May These were signed off by Cllr Patrick Bailey	
5	5.1	Councillor Barry Durkin's Report Cllr Durkin's report gave details on the following:- City Link Road Council constitution Full Council Meeting May 2017	
6	6.1	Items Not On the Agenda None	
7	7.1	Lengthsmans Scheme Clerk confirmed that the Lengthsman had cut some of the grass verges and awaiting Balfour Beatty to cut the remaining ones	
8		Highways	

Cllr Tony Chudziak confirmed that repairs were still being

ADOPTED

carried out by Balfour Beatty although job numbers were taking slightly longer than usual to be completed

Clerk

9	9.1	NDP It was agreed that the Clerk would confirm a definite date for Sam Banks of Herefordshire Council to come in and guide the Parish Council on how to plan the NDP
10	10.1	Planning P171679/XA2 Land at Lynders Nursery – This application was not open for comments and is actually on the boundary in to Linton Parish
11	11.1	Financial Matters The following payments were approved:- Lengthsmans invoice for May- £220.00 Clerks expenses for May & Salary diff - £20.45 Cheques were not signed
12	12.1	Correspondence Nil
13	13.1	Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events Summer Fete – Saturday 24 th June
14	14.1	Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting None
15	15.1	Date of Next Meeting Monday 3 rd July

The Meeting Closed At 8.15pm

ADOPTED